T02

TO03
TO5
T06
T07
T09
T10
T11
T12
T14
T20
T25
T40
T42
T66
T68
T72

TEMPORARY POSITIONS

WAGE RANGE

EFFECTIVE 07/01/2023
MINIMUM WAGE EFFECTIVE 01/01/2024

TITLE

RESERVE POLICE OFFICER

COMMUNITY SERVICES OFFICER
(SEASONAL)

TEMP ASSISTANT ENGINEER
LEAD THEATRE TECHNICIAN
THEATRE TECHNICIAN

TEMP OFFICE ASSISTANT
INTERN

YOUTH PROGRAMS COUNSELOR
LEAD YOUTH PROGRAMS COUNSELOR
RECREATION LEADER

HEARING OFFICER

TEMP ACCOUNT CLERK

TEMP MAINTENANCE II

TEMP ACCOUNTING MGR

TEMP SENIOR ACCT CLERK

TEMP ACCOUNTANT

TEMP POLICE SPECIAL PROJECTS
RECREATION LEADER (Y-RATE)*

=

$29.48
$27.82

$41.24
$25.60
$20.80
$24.75
$16.00
$16.80
$19.20

$16.00
$25.16

$27.33
$27.33
$55.54
$30.08
$40.21
$44.72
$22.43

IN

$28.08
$29.22

$43.30
$26.88
$21.84
$25.98

$17.64
$20.16

$16.80
$35.00

$28.70
$28.70
$58.32
$31.58
$42.21
$46.96
$23.55

W

$30.68

$45.47
$28.22
$22.93
$27.28

$18.52
$21.17
$17.64

$30.13
$30.13
$61.23
$33.16
$44.33
$49.31

&

Rates
determined by
PD

$32.21

$47.74
$29.63
$24.08
$28.65

$19.45
$22.23
$18.52

$31.64
$31.64
$64.30
$34.82
$46.54
$51.77

I

$33.82

$50.13
$31.11
$25.28
$30.08

$19.45

$33.21
$33.21
$67.51
$36.53
$48.87

UPDATED 7/12/2023

* Effective FY2023-24 budget, two PT Recreation Specialist positions were eliminated to create one FT Recreation Specialist
position. Two PT Recreation Specialists staff were reclassified to Recreation Leader. Their salaries will be YRATED to maintain
their current salary.



