TEMPORARY POSITIONS WAGE RANGE EFFECTIVE 07/01/2023 MINIMUM WAGE EFFECTIVE 01/01/2024

<u>GRADE</u> KEY	<u>TITLE</u>	1	2	<u>3</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>5</u>
T01	RESERVE POLICE OFFICER	\$29.48	\$28.08		Rates determined by PD	
T02	COMMUNITY SERVICES OFFICER (SEASONAL)	\$27.82	\$29.22	\$30.68	\$32.21	\$33.82
Т03	TEMP ASSISTANT ENGINEER	\$41.24	\$43.30	\$45.47	\$47.74	\$50.13
T05	LEAD THEATRE TECHNICIAN	\$25.60	\$26.88	\$28.22	\$29.63	\$31.11
Т06	THEATRE TECHNICIAN	\$20.80	\$21.84	\$22.93	\$24.08	\$25.28
T07	TEMP OFFICE ASSISTANT	\$24.75	\$25.98	\$27.28	\$28.65	\$30.08
Т09	INTERN	\$16.00				
T10	YOUTH PROGRAMS COUNSELOR	\$16.80	\$17.64	\$18.52	\$19.45	
T11	LEAD YOUTH PROGRAMS COUNSELOR	\$19.20	\$20.16	\$21.17	\$22.23	
T12	RECREATION LEADER	\$16.00	\$16.80	\$17.64	\$18.52	\$19.45
T14	HEARING OFFICER	\$25.16	\$35.00			
T20	TEMP ACCOUNT CLERK	\$27.33	\$28.70	\$30.13	\$31.64	\$33.21
T25	TEMP MAINTENANCE II	\$27.33	\$28.70	\$30.13	\$31.64	\$33.21
T40	TEMP ACCOUNTING MGR	\$55.54	\$58.32	\$61.23	\$64.30	\$67.51
T42	TEMP SENIOR ACCT CLERK	\$30.08	\$31.58	\$33.16	\$34.82	\$36.53
T66	TEMP ACCOUNTANT	\$40.21	\$42.21	\$44.33	\$46.54	\$48.87
T68	TEMP POLICE SPECIAL PROJECTS	\$44.72	\$46.96	\$49.31	\$51.77	
T72	RECREATION LEADER (Y-RATE)*	\$22.43	\$23.55			

UPDATED 7/12/2023

* Effective FY2023-24 budget, two PT Recreation Specialist positions were eliminated to create one FT Recreation Specialist position. Two PT Recreation Specialists staff were reclassified to Recreation Leader. Their salaries will be YRATED to maintain their current salary.